
Training 25 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 69aa0a29
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Penguins rebel against tuxedos
            Principals are on strike
            13th Rubik's Cube in space
            Möhringen recognized as a spa resort
            Cannon improved
            Sock puppets debate politics
            Walls start talking back
            Talking plants demand rights
            Silent windshield wiper introduced
            Unions form for garden gnomes
            Fish start a protest for freedom
            Pineapple cars hit the road
            Lemon butterfly learns origami
            Hot air balloon disco
            Dinosaurs run for mayor.
            Hedgehogs open a bakery
            Crisis in BBC television
            Wishes fall from the sky
            Goldfish speaks fluent Spanish
            Wizards hold first annual magic marathon
            A thousand Christmas lights are lit
            Giant cake blocks traffic
            Subway system undersea built
            Santa Claus shaves
            Alpacas take over fashion industry
            Cats hold summer festival
            Theater sold out
            Toilets debate politics loudly
            Monkey main judge in tournament
            Soap bubbles grant wishes
            Campfire prohibited
            Racist party charged with hate crime
            Fish learn to play basketball
            The king's horse abdicates
            Mobile phone implant is invented
            Ice cream truck turns sentient
            Napoleon is on vacation in Moscow
            Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
            Ice cream spouts poetry
            Aliens adopt dogs

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 25 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 69aa0a29
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Dead Sea completely dried up
            Magic wands become obsolete
            Athlete on the rack
            The Earth dries up
            Alf lands
            Plane cashes into Mount Everest
            Cacti become the latest fitness craze
            Execution aborted
            Only rhymed sentences allowed
            Chameleon hides
            Wizards play Quidditch in space
            Pants are banned
            Robot dog bites postman
            Rainbows record albums
            Piano bursts into song
            Royal houses end land disputes
            Worms host meditation retreat
            Squirrels hold annual acorn Olympics
            Chocolate factory goes public
            Ants move into houses
            Fish learns to swim backwards
            Robots celebrate New Year's
            Criminal caught
            Prison break at Fort Knox
            Shark surfboards at beach
            Ban on the fun party
            Simultaneous dreams result chaos
            King falls ill
            The first handbag thief is caught
            Diver chased by dolphin
            Octopuses invent underwater virtual reality games
            Ruffian attacked by rabbits
            Politicians switch sides
            Watermelon fills with water
            Time-traveling delivery service launched
            Lamp switches off
            Last blue whale dies
            Card game invented
            Socks find their mates
            New crisp taste: grass

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 25 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 69aa0a29
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            1. Lemming dies of old age
            Stripper becomes a nun
            Vampires start a vineyard
            Reserve of olive oil exhausted
            Wigwam found at North Pole
            Pineapple pizza rivalry declared
            Hydropower no longer works
            Dinosaur visits dentist
            Lightning strike in Bremen Cathedral
            Octopuses learn to knit
            Quantum physics fails spectacularly
            Zombie joins book club
            Gorilla walks badly
            Pirates trade in avocado toast
            Martians open coffee shop
            Llamas run for office in 2024
            Time freezes at noon
            Goldfish wins memory competition
            Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
            Cold is eradicated
            Unicycle parade in Russia
            Koalas run for president
            Giant tulips create traffic jam
            Monsters file their taxes
            Cupcakes fight back angrily
            The Earth becomes a dwarf star
            Caliph of Arabia crowned
            Ocean turns into lemonade
            Zombie joins yoga class
            Talking toaster becomes famous
            King frogs wear crowns
            Bushido hosts the news
            Stopwatch reset
            Fish destroy city aquarium
            Speakers become redundant
            Friendly robot opens café
            Politician declines expenses
            Siamese twins are separated
            Unicorns unite for global rainbow summit
            Smoking ban in public places

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 25 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 69aa0a29
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Time stops for a day annually
            All honey runs out
            Woman sells her necklace
            Reality TV filmed in space
            The Galactic Empire strikes back
            New brain software
            Horses start a podcast
            Chocolate rain fetes city
            Chocolate fountain erupts!
            Fireflies host a talent show
            War against the Börsianers
            English-Scottish naval war
            Carnivorous plants as large as trees
            Fool's caps for everyone
            Lost savings book
            Living paintings come alive
            Gnomes start neighborhood watch program
            Lorry overloaded
            Cat invades department store
            Butterflies establish bank system
            Kimono is made of silk
            Socks develop their own language
            Industrial area contaminated
            Bride disappears
            Bungee cord snapped
            Invisibility cloak malfunctions
            Card game memorized in 20 sec.
            Steam machine invented
            Rock'n'roll at the nursing home
            Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
            Referee boycotts the World Cup
            Mossy stone lies on the road
            Children's choir sings opera
            The jungle is disappearing
            UFO lands in Skåne
            Sun shines at night
            The antibiotics are finished
            Chemise is being sewn
            Volcano erupts with rainbow-colored glitter
            Fairies save the library

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 25 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 69aa0a29
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Desert covers all of Africa
            Magic carpets race on highways
            A. Lincoln sells his car
            Commute to the moon opens
            World currency is counterfeited
            Valuables transport fails
            Scholar refilled
            Dance festival in Australia
            Frog prince wins election
            Plants start texting humans
            New branch in medicine
            Resources magically regenerate
            Woolly mammoths open ice cream parlors
            Socks start a rebellion in drawers
            Poisonous apple is being sanitized

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


