

Training 25 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 69aa0a29
Recall time: 15 min

1	Penguins rebel against tuxedos
2	Principals are on strike
3	13th Rubik's Cube in space
4	Möhringen recognized as a spa resort
5	Cannon improved
6	Sock puppets debate politics
7	Walls start talking back
8	Talking plants demand rights
9	Silent windshield wiper introduced
10	Unions form for garden gnomes
11	Fish start a protest for freedom
12	Pineapple cars hit the road
13	Lemon butterfly learns origami
14	Hot air balloon disco
15	Dinosaurs run for mayor.
16	Hedgehogs open a bakery
17	Crisis in BBC television
18	Wishes fall from the sky
19	Goldfish speaks fluent Spanish
20	Wizards hold first annual magic marathon
21	A thousand Christmas lights are lit
22	Giant cake blocks traffic
23	Subway system undersea built
24	Santa Claus shaves
25	Alpacas take over fashion industry
26	Cats hold summer festival
27	Theater sold out
28	Toilets debate politics loudly
29	Monkey main judge in tournament
30	Soap bubbles grant wishes
31	Campfire prohibited
32	Racist party charged with hate crime
33	Fish learn to play basketball
34	The king's horse abdicates
35	Mobile phone implant is invented
36	Ice cream truck turns sentient
37	Napoleon is on vacation in Moscow
38	Digital encyclopedia Brockhaus
39	Ice cream spouts poetry
40	Aliens adopt dogs

Training 25 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 69aa0a29
Recall time: 15 min

41	Dead Sea completely dried up
42	Magic wands become obsolete
43	Athlete on the rack
44	The Earth dries up
45	Alf lands
46	Plane cashes into Mount Everest
47	Cacti become the latest fitness craze
48	Execution aborted
49	Only rhymed sentences allowed
50	Chameleon hides
51	Wizards play Quidditch in space
52	Pants are banned
53	Robot dog bites postman
54	Rainbows record albums
55	Piano bursts into song
56	Royal houses end land disputes
57	Worms host meditation retreat
58	Squirrels hold annual acorn Olympics
59	Chocolate factory goes public
60	Ants move into houses
61	Fish learns to swim backwards
62	Robots celebrate New Year's
63	Criminal caught
64	Prison break at Fort Knox
65	Shark surfboards at beach
66	Ban on the fun party
67	Simultaneous dreams result chaos
68	King falls ill
69	The first handbag thief is caught
70	Diver chased by dolphin
71	Octopuses invent underwater virtual reality games
72	Ruffian attacked by rabbits
73	Politicians switch sides
74	Watermelon fills with water
75	Time-traveling delivery service launched
76	Lamp switches off
77	Last blue whale dies
78	Card game invented
79	Socks find their mates
80	New crisp taste: grass

Training 25 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 69aa0a29
Recall time: 15 min

81	1. Lemming dies of old age
82	Stripper becomes a nun
83	Vampires start a vineyard
84	Reserve of olive oil exhausted
85	Wigwam found at North Pole
86	Pineapple pizza rivalry declared
87	Hydropower no longer works
88	Dinosaur visits dentist
89	Lightning strike in Bremen Cathedral
90	Octopuses learn to knit
91	Quantum physics fails spectacularly
92	Zombie joins book club
93	Gorilla walks badly
94	Pirates trade in avocado toast
95	Martians open coffee shop
96	Llamas run for office in 2024
97	Time freezes at noon
98	Goldfish wins memory competition
99	Butterfly lands on Mount Everest
100	Cold is eradicated
101	Unicycle parade in Russia
102	Koalas run for president
103	Giant tulips create traffic jam
104	Monsters file their taxes
105	Cupcakes fight back angrily
106	The Earth becomes a dwarf star
107	Caliph of Arabia crowned
108	Ocean turns into lemonade
109	Zombie joins yoga class
110	Talking toaster becomes famous
111	King frogs wear crowns
112	Bushido hosts the news
113	Stopwatch reset
114	Fish destroy city aquarium
115	Speakers become redundant
116	Friendly robot opens café
117	Politician declines expenses
118	Siamese twins are separated
119	Unicorns unite for global rainbow summit
120	Smoking ban in public places

Training 25 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 69aa0a29
Recall time: 15 min

121	Time stops for a day annually
122	All honey runs out
123	Woman sells her necklace
124	Reality TV filmed in space
125	The Galactic Empire strikes back
126	New brain software
127	Horses start a podcast
128	Chocolate rain fetes city
129	Chocolate fountain erupts!
130	Fireflies host a talent show
131	War against the Börsianers
132	English-Scottish naval war
133	Carnivorous plants as large as trees
134	Fool's caps for everyone
135	Lost savings book
136	Living paintings come alive
137	Gnomes start neighborhood watch program
138	Lorry overloaded
139	Cat invades department store
140	Butterflies establish bank system
141	Kimono is made of silk
142	Socks develop their own language
143	Industrial area contaminated
144	Bride disappears
145	Bungee cord snapped
146	Invisibility cloak malfunctions
147	Card game memorized in 20 sec.
148	Steam machine invented
149	Rock'n'roll at the nursing home
150	Fish learn to ride bicycles competitively
151	Referee boycotts the World Cup
152	Mossy stone lies on the road
153	Children's choir sings opera
154	The jungle is disappearing
155	UFO lands in Skåne
156	Sun shines at night
157	The antibiotics are finished
158	Chemise is being sewn
159	Volcano erupts with rainbow-colored glitter
160	Fairies save the library

Training 25 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 69aa0a29
Recall time: 15 min

161	Desert covers all of Africa
162	Magic carpets race on highways
163	A. Lincoln sells his car
164	Commute to the moon opens
165	World currency is counterfeited
166	Valuables transport fails
167	Scholar refilled
168	Dance festival in Australia
169	Frog prince wins election
170	Plants start texting humans
171	New branch in medicine
172	Resources magically regenerate
173	Woolly mammoths open ice cream parlors
174	Socks start a rebellion in drawers
175	Poisonous apple is being sanitized